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AGENTS AND IMPORTERS

BELGIUM

Rouseu Wijnen & Likeuren
Kortrijksesteenweg 147-149
B-9830 Sint-Martens-Latem
Belgium
Tel :(+32) 9 222 34 45
Fax: (+32) 9 222 90 50
E-mail: ann@rouseu.be
Website: www.rouseu.be
Contact: Ann Rouseu

BOTSWANA

Penstone Fine Wine
Maun
Botswana
Tel: (+267) 686 1721

BULGARIA

Smart Business Solutions Ltd
Sofia Park 86
Sofia 1166
Bulgaria
VAT Number: BG130855718
Tel. (+359) 2 9626420
GSM (+359) 88 9522996
E-mail: iontcheva@sbswines.com
Website: www.sbswines.com
Contact: Katia Iontcheva

CHINA

Shanghai New Air Wine Co. Ltd.
Tel: +27 (0) 21 6152 6680
Fax: +27 (0) 21 5952 4716
E-mail: lusy@newairwine.com
Website: www.newairwine.com
Contact: Lu Yunjuan

CANADA

Ontario
Lifford Wine & Spirits
Lifford Wine Agency
471 Jarvis St.
Toronto, ON
M4Y 2G8
Tel: (+1) 416 440 4101
E-mail:  placeanorder@lifford.com
Website: www.lifford.com
Contact: Mr. Scott Merwin

Manitoba
Blend Imports Inc.
464 Hargrave Street
Winnipeg, Manitoba
Canada
R3A 0X5
Regina, Saskatchewan
Tel: (+1) 204 2963061
E-mail: paul@thelabworks.com
Contact: Paul Martens

Newfoundland
Dialog Wines
141 Torbay Rd.,
P.O. Box 21221,
St. John's Newfoundland
A1A 5B2
Email: greg@dialogwines.com
Website: www.dialogwines.com
Contact: Greg Winter

Quebec
Vintrinsec
66, 2e Avenue
Lasalle, QC
H8P 2G2
Tel: + 1 514 806-0265
Fax: + 1 514 656-0820
E-mail: francois.blouin@hec.ca
Contact: Francois Blouin
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DENMARK

Tedeum vin Denmark
Langebakken 3, 2960 Rungsted Kyst
Tel: +45 4586 0050
Fax: +45 4586 1520
E-mail: tedeum@tedeumvin.dk
Contact: Erik Ahlmann

FRANCE

South World Wines
33 rue du Louvre - 4e etage 75002, Paris
Tel: (+33) 140 952 238
E-mail: gturner@southworldwines.com
Contact: Gaëtan Turner 

GERMANY
 
Curry Premium Wines OHG
Landsberger Str. 63 b
D-86938 Schondorf
Tel: +49 (0) 8192 - 934715
Fax: +49 (0) 8192- 934714
E-mail: tc@currywines.de
Website: www.currypremiumwines.de 
Contact: Stefanie & Thomas Curry

Wine Logistix GmbH
Eine Marke der Vinexus - Gruppe
Otto-Hahn-Straße 21 | 35510 D-Butzbach
Tel: +49 (0) 6033 9769 147
Fax: +49 (0) 6033 9769 169
E-mail: stefanie.koenig@wine-logistix.de
Website: www.wine-logistix.de
Website: www.winecommerce.de
Contact:  Stefanie Koenig

GREECE

Estiaseis Telemachos P.C
10 Panepistimou Str                  
10671 ATHENS
Greece
Tel: +30 210 361 3300
E-mail: gtsili@otenet.gr
Contact: Mr Giorgos Tsiligiris

INDONESIA

Spiritoso Pte Ltd
8 Eu Tong Sen Street, # 15-98 The Central
Singapore, 059818
Tel: (+62) 81 139 5364
E-mail: arturo@zerospirits.com
Contact: Mr Arturo Caruso

REPUBLIC OF IRELAND

Tindal Wine Merchants
84 Centrepoint, Rosemount Business Park
Ballycoolin Dublin 11
Tel: + 353 (0)1 866 5680
E-mail : atindal@tindalwine.com
Contact: Anthony Tindal

JAPAN

4-6-7 Nihonbashihongokucho
Chuo-ku, Tokyo,103-0021
Tel: +81 3 3541 5469
Fax: +81 3 3541 9214
E-mail: wine-imp@jisys.co.jp
Website: www.jisys.co.jp
Contact: Yuka Nakamura

HONG KONG

Montrose Fine Wines
Unit 11, 8/F Eastern Harbour Centre
28 Hoi Chak Street
Quarry Bay, Hong Kong
Tel: +852 3996 8902
Fax: +852 2870 2488
Email: daniel@montrose.com.hk
Website: www.montrose.com.hk
Contact: Daniel van der Have

CZECH REPUBLIC

House of Wine, s.r.o.
K Hájům 2b
155 00 Praha 5
Tel:  +42 (0) 774 024 622
E-mail: HMatouskova@houseofwine.eu
Contact: Hana Matoušková
www.houseofwine.cz
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MAURITIUS

E.C.Oxenham & CY Ltd.
Phoenix
Tel: (+230) 6967950
E-mail: marketing@oxenham.mu
Contact: Mirella Raynal

THE NETHERLANDS

Wijnimport J. Bart
Zuidoostbeemster
Kwadijkerweg 8, 1461 DW
Tel: (+31) 299 689111
Fax: (+31) 299 689110
E-mail: inkoop@wijnimportbart.nl
Contact: Jack Boon
Purchase our exclusive wines in Holland from 
www.qvselect.nl with door to door delivery or 
restaurant collection. Operated by Wijnimport.

NEW ZEALAND

Planet Wine
Mail: PO Box 47-073, Ponsonby, 1144,
Auckland, New Zealand
Phone: +64 21 888 295
Email: martinc@planetwine.co.nz
Website: www.planetwine.co.nz
Contact: Martin Cahnbley

POLAND

Wine Express Ltd
Sytna Gora 10, 83-300 Kartuzy, Poland
Tel: (48) 58 6840790
Fax: (48) 58 6812875
E-mail: orders@wine-express.com.pl
Website: www.winexpress.com.pl
Contact: John Borrell

SEYCHELLES, MALDIVES, ZANZIBAR 
& KENYA

Indian Ocean Export Company
197 Goble Road, Morningside,
Durban, 4001
South Africa
Tel: 00 27 31 3126262
Fax: 00 27 31 3122529
E-mail: mandyk@ioec.co.za
Contact: Mandy Knowles

SOUTH KOREA

Cape Valley Inc.
Unit 511, Dongburoot Building
36, Hwangsaeul-ro 200beon-gil,
Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si,
Gyeonggi-do,
Republic of Korea
Tel: +82-70-7178-8888
Mobile: +82 10 6216 6583 (KO)
E-mail: insik.um@capevalley.co.kr
Website: www.capevalley.co.kr
Contact: InSik Um

SINGAPORE

Saturdays Online PTY. LTD
16 Raffles Quay 33 03
Hong Leong Building
Singapore, 048581
Tel: +65 62720912
Email: wine4theweekend@saturdays.com.sg
Website: www.saturdays.com.sg
Contact: David Pryde

RUSSIA

Marine Express LLC
Central office of Marex located at
Griboedova kanal embankment, 112.,
Saint-Petersburg, Russia
Phone: + 7 812 325 99 72
Fax: + 7 812 325 99 69
Email: kuznecov@marex.spb.ru
Website: http://marex.biz/
Contact: Yury Kuznecov

LUXEMBOURG

Taste of Africa S.à r.l.
49, rue de Contern
L-5339 Moutfort, Luxembourg
Tel: +352 26352556
Fax: +352 26352557
E-mail: n.pyter@taste-of-africa.eu
Website: www.taste-of-africa.eu
Contact: Nadine Pyter
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UNITED KINGDOM

Seckford Agencies Ltd.
Old Barn Farm, Harts Lane, 
Ardleigh, CO7 7QQ
Tel: (01206) 231188
Fax: (01206) 231665
E-mail: pippa@seckfordagencies.co.uk
Website: www.seckfordagencies.co.uk
Contact: Pippa Woods

SWITZERLAND

Arthur’s Cellar International
29, rue du Rhône
1204 Genève
Switzerland
Tel: + 41 (0)22 318 60 90
Fax: + 41 (0)22 318 60 99
E-mail: frederic.davier@arthurs.ch
Contact : Frédéric Davier

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

Maritime and Mercantile International LLC
P.O. Box 70, Dubai
Tel: +971 4 4245445
Mobile: +971 56 603 8915
Fax: +971 4 3686305
E-mail: fraserj@mmi.ae
Contact: Fraser Jones

SPAIN

Multinacional Europa de Distribucion SI
Madrid, Meddis
C/ Guadarrama 26 Moralzarzal
Madrid
Tel: +34 918 427 013
E-mail: comercial@meddissl.com
Website: www.meddissl.com
Contact: José / Carlos


